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MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, INFRASTRUCTURE, HOUSING, 

URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Works Building         P.O Box 30743-00100 
Ngong Road            Tel: +254 (0) 20 272 3101/271 6960 
Email: info@publicworks.go.ke          Fax: +254 (0) 20 273 7659 
NAIROBI-KENYA 
 

REF: SDPW/SB/53/9           DATE: 20
th
 April, 2021 

 

TO: ALL GOVERNMENT MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS 

 ALL PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 

 

RE: CIRCULAR NO. SDPW/SB/010/2020-2021 – SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF TIMBER AND TIMBER PRODUCTS 

 

The Framework Contracts for Supply and Delivery of Timber and Timber Products to 

user Ministries/Departments and all Public Institutions on “As and When Required” basis 

have been concluded for the period of Two (2) years ending 2
nd

 May, 2023 as per the 

details below: - 

NAME: FABRO LIMITED 

P.O BOX; 17811-00500, NAIROBI 

TEL: 020-2378254 

CONTRACT NO; SB/010/001/2021 
 

 Cedar- KS 02-1249 (size in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25 (mm) 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 143 

3 25X75mm 185 

4 25X100mm 221 

5 25x125mm 265 

6 25X150mm 295 

7 25X175mm 340 

13 50X50mm 215 

14 50X75mm 260 

15 50X100mm 295 

mailto:info@publicworks.go.ke
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18 50X200mm 435 

20  75X75mm  525 

 

PODO: KS02-1249 (Sizes in mm) 

S/NO Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 104 

2 25x50 (mm) 135 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 218 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X200mm 382 

9 25X225mm 442 

10 25X250mm 486 

11 25X275mm 528 

12 25X300mm 573 

13 50X50mm 218 

14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 300 

16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 388 

18 50X200mm 442 

19 50X300mm 485 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 616 

23 100X150mm 655 

 

COMPHOR: KS02-1249 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 295 

2 25x50 (mm) 370 

4 25X100mm 510 

10 25X250mm 995 

14 50X75mm 665 

20 75X75mm 1065 
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CYPRESS: KS02-1246 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 108 

2 25x50 (mm) 140 

3 25X75mm 179 

4 25X100mm 221 

5 25x125mm 260 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 344 

8 25X200mm 380 

9 25X225mm 440 

11 25X275mm 525 

12 25X300mm 570 

13 50X50mm 210 

14 50X75mm 265 

15 50X100mm 295 

16 50X125mm 335 

17 50X150mm 380 

18 50X200mm 430 

19 50X300mm 485 

20 75X75mm 520 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 620 

23 100X150mm 700 

 

MAHOGANY: KS02-1249(Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 290 

3 25X75mm 440 

4 25X100mm 510 

13 50X50mm 520 

 

PINE: KS02-1249(Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 141 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 217 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X200mm 388 

9 25X225mm 432 

13 50X50mm 217 

14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 305 
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16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 445 

19 50X300mm 487 

 

PLYWOOD: (various sizes KS02-1247 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 Plywood 3 ply 8x4 2200 

2 Ply wood 6 ply 8x4 4500 

 

CYPRESS (SMOOTH PLANED) VARIOUS SIZES KS-021249 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X50mm 119 

2 25X75mm 149 

3 25X100mm 185 

4 25X200mm 378 

 

CEDAR POSTS150MM DIAMETER CURED AND TREATED CEDAR (SMOOTH PLANED) VARIOUS 

SIZES KS 02-1249 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 Cedar post 1.5M 3570 

2 Cedar post 2.1m 6831 

3 25X100mm 7480 

 

 

OTHER TIMBER PRODUCTS  

 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  8’’  KS 02-1249 14,051.00 

2 2. Soft board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’  KS 02-1246 5,825.00 

3 3. Block board 8’ X 4’ X  3/4’’  KS 02-447 13,826.00 

4 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’  KS 02-1249 6,480.00 

5 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  1’’  KS 02-1249 9,721.00 

6 Chip board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’  KS 02-447 6,175.00 

7 Chip board 8’ X 4’ X  3/4’’  KS 02-447 10,803.00 

8 Formica Sheet 8’ X 4’  KS 02-1247 7,778.00 

9 Hard board 8’ X 4’   KS 02-1247 13,835.00 

10 Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna 

15,086.00 

11 Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis 

15,086.00 

12 Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans 

15,086.00 

13 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna 

18,291.00 

14 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis 

18,291.00 

15 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans 

18,291.00 
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16 Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna 

19,645.00 

17 Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 19,645.00 

18 Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 19,645.00 

19 Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna 

23,709.00 

20 Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis 

23,709.00 

21 Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans 

23,709.00 
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NAME; GILGIL TREATMENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

P.O BOX; 79-20116, NAIROBI 

TEL; 020-2378244 

CONTRACT NO: SB/010/002/2021 
 

CEDAR- KS 02-1249 (SIZE IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25 (mm) 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 143 

3 25X75mm 185 

4 25X100mm 221 

5 25x125mm 265 

6 25X150mm 295 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X225mm 440 

9 25X250mm 485 

10 25X275mm 525 

11 50X50mm 215 

14 50X75mm 260 

15 50X100mm 295 

18 50X200mm 435 

20 75X75mm 525 

  

 PODO: KS02-1249 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/NO Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 104 

2 25x50 (mm) 135 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 218 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 
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8 25X200mm 382 

9 25X225mm 442 

10 25X250mm 486 

11 25X275mm 528 

12 25X300mm 573 

13 50X50mm 218 

14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 300 

16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 388 

18 50X200mm 442 

19 50X300mm 485 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 616 

23 100X150mm 655 

 

 COMPHOR: KS02-1249 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 295 

2 25x50 (mm) 370 

4 25X100mm 510 

10 25X250mm 995 

14 50X75mm 665 

20 75X75mm 1065 

 

 CYPRESS: KS02-1246 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 108 

2 25x50 (mm) 140 

3 25X75mm 179 

4 25X100mm 221 
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5 25x125mm 260 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 344 

8 25X200mm 380 

9 25X225mm 440 

11 25X275mm 525 

12 25X300mm 570 

13 50X50mm 210 

14 50X75mm 265 

15 50X100mm 295 

16 50X125mm 335 

17 50X150mm 380 

18 50X200mm 430 

19 50X300mm 485 

20 75X75mm 520 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 620 

23 100X150mm 700 

 

PINE: KS02-1249(SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 141 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 217 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X200mm 388 

9 25X225mm 432 

13 50X50mm 217 
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14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 305 

16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 445 

19 50X300mm 487 

 

OTHER TIMBER PRODUCTS  

S/No  Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1. 
Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna   

11500 

2. 
Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis   

11500 

3. 
Treated wood poles 10 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans   

11500 

4. 
Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna   

13500 

5. 
Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis   

13500 

6. 
Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans   

13500 

7. 
Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna   

14500 

8. 
Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis   

14500 

9. 
Treated wood poles 12 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans   

14500 

10. 
Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna   

17500 

11. 
Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis   

17500 

12. 
Treated wood poles 14 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans   

17500 

13. 5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1) 14750 

14. 6'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1) 15000 

15. 6.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1)  16250 
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16. 7'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 2) 16500 

17. 7.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 2) 18125 

18. 8'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 3) 18375 

19. 8.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 3) 18125 

20. 9'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 4) 17531 

21. 9.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 4) 19375 

22. 10' x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 5) 20063 

23. 10.5' x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 5) 22250 

24. 11'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 6) 22500 

25. 11.5’x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 6) 25000 

26. 12'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 7) 26250 

27. 12.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 7) 27500 

28. Timber Sleepers 10’x6''x8'' 18750 

29. Timber Sleepers 11’x6''x8'' 16250 

30. Bridge sleepers 8''x9''x8'' 16875 

31. Bridge sleepers 9''x9''x8'' 28125 

32. Bridge sleepers 10''x6''x8'' 18750 

33. Bridge sleepers 11''x6''x8'' 30000 

34. Bridge sleepers 10''x9''x8'' 35000 

 

 

NAME; MINI MIX AGENCIES LIMITED 

P.O BOX; 11563-00100, NAIROBI 

TEL: 0717 100 055        

CONTRACT NO; SB/010/003/2021 

 

COMPHOR: KS02-1249 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

14 50X75mm 665 

 

CYPRESS: KS02-1246 (Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

20 75X75mm 520 
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21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 620 

 

PINE: KS02-1249(Sizes in mm) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

21 75X100mm 581 

22 100X100mm 621 

 

NAME; UNICOM LIMITED 

P.O. BOX; 17740-00500, NAIROBI 

TEL: 020-2405979 

CONTRACT NO; SB/010/004/2021 

 
CEDAR- KS 02-1249 (SIZE IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25 (mm) 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 143 

3 25X75mm 185 

4 25X100mm 221 

5 25x125mm 265 

6 25X150mm 295 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X225mm 440 

9 25X250mm 485 

10 25X275mm 525 

11 50X50mm 215 

14 50X75mm 260 

15 50X100mm 295 

18 50X200mm 435 

20 75X75mm 525 

 

PODO: KS02-1249 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/NO Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 104 

2 25x50 (mm) 135 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 218 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X200mm 382 

9 25X225mm 442 

10 25X250mm 486 

11  25X275mm  528 
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12 25X300mm 573 

13 50X50mm 218 

14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 300 

16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 388 

18 50X200mm 442 

19 50X300mm 485 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 616 

23 100X150mm 655 

 

COMPHOR: KS02-1249 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 295 

2 25x50 (mm) 370 

4 25X100mm 510 

10 25X250mm 995 

14 50X75mm 665 

20 75X75mm 1065 

 

CYPRESS: KS02-1246 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 108 

2 25x50 (mm) 140 

3 25X75mm 179 

4 25X100mm 221 

5 25x125mm 260 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 344 

8 25X200mm 380 

9 25X225mm 440 

11 25X275mm 525 

12 25X300mm 570 

13 50X50mm 210 

14 50X75mm 265 

15 50X100mm 295 

16 50X125mm 335 

17 50X150mm 380 

18 50X200mm 430 

19 50X300mm 485 

20 75X75mm 520 

21 75X100mm 570 

22 100X100mm 620 

23 100X150mm 700 

 

MAHOGANY: KS02-1249(SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 290 
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3 25X75mm 440 

4 25X100mm 510 

13 50X50mm 520 

 

PINE: KS02-1249(SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X25mm 105 

2 25x50 (mm) 141 

3 25X75mm 187 

4 25X100mm 217 

5 25x125mm 262 

6 25X150mm 300 

7 25X175mm 340 

8 25X200mm 388 

9 25X225mm 432 

13 50X50mm 217 

14 50X75mm 262 

15 50X100mm 305 

16 50X125mm 345 

17 50X150mm 445 

19 50X300mm 487 

 

PLYWOOD: (VARIOUS SIZES KS02-1247 (SIZES IN MM) 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 Plywood 3 ply 8x4 2200 

2 Ply wood 6 ply 8x4 4500 

T & G BOARDS 

CEDAR (SMOOTH PLANED) VARIOUS SIZES KS 02-1249 

S/No Item Description UNIT Cost (Kshs) 

1 25 X 50MM 261 

2 25 X 75MM 281 

3 25 X 100MM 310 

4 25 X 200MM 393 

5 25 X 250MM 489 

 

CYPRESS (SMOOTH PLANED) VARIOUS SIZES KS-021249 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 25X50mm 119 

2 25X75mm 150 

3 25X100mm 186 

4 25X200mm 371 

5 25X250mm 567 

 
CEDAR POSTS150MM DIAMETER CURED AND TREATED CEDAR (SMOOTH PLANED) VARIOUS 

SIZES KS 02-1249 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 
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1 Cedar post 1.5M 3245 

2 Cedar post 2.1M 6210 

3 Cedar post 3.0M 6800 

 

OTHER TIMBER PRODUCTS 

S/No Item Description Unit Cost (Kshs) 

1 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  8’’  KS 02-1249 11612 

2 Soft board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’ KS 02-1246 4814 

3 Block board 8’ X 4’ X  3/4’’  KS 02-447 11426 

4 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’  KS 02-1249 5356 

5 Hard board 8’ X 4’ X  1’’  KS 02-1249 8034 

6 Chip board 8’ X 4’ X  1/2’’  KS 02-447 5104 

7 Chip board 8’ X 4’ X  3/4’’  KS 02-447 8928 

8 Formica Sheet 8’ X 4’  KS 02-1247 6428 

9 Hard board 8’ X 4’   KS 02-1247 11424 

10 Treated wood poles 10 metres – 

Eucalyptus Saligna 

12468 

11 Treated wood poles 10 metres – 

Eucalyptus Grandis 

12468 
 

12 Treated wood poles 10 metres – 

Eucalyptus Regnans 

12468 
 

13 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Saligna 

15117 
 

14 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Grandis 

15117 
 

15 Treated wood poles 11 metres – Eucalyptus 

Regnans 

15117 
 

16 Treated wood poles 12 metres – 

Eucalyptus Saligna 

16236 
 

17 Treated wood poles 12 metres – 

Eucalyptus 

16236 
 

18 Treated wood poles 12 metres – 

Eucalyptus 

16236 
 

19 Treated wood poles 14 metres – 

Eucalyptus Saligna 

19594 
 

20 Treated wood poles 14 metres – 

Eucalyptus Grandis 

19594 

 

21 Treated wood poles 14 metres – 

Eucalyptus Regnans 

19594 

 

22 5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1) 14750 

23 6'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1) 15000 

24 6.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 1) 16250 

25 7'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 2) 16500 

26 7.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 2) 18125 

27 8'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 3) 18375 

28 8.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 3) 18125 
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29 9'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 4) 17531 

30 9.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 4) 19375 

31 10' x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 5) 20063 

32 10.5' x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 5) 22250 

33 11'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 6) 22500 

34 11.5’x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 6) 25000 

35 12'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 7) 26250 

36 12.5'x10''x5'' timber sleepers (type 7) 27500 

37 Timber Sleepers 10’x6''x8'' 18750 

38 Timber Sleepers 11’x6''x8'' 16250 

39 Bridge sleepers 8''x9''x8'' 16875 

40 Bridge sleepers 9''x9''x8'' 28125 

41 Bridge sleepers 10''x6''x8'' 18750 

42 Bridge sleepers 11''x6''x8'' 30000 

43 Bridge sleepers 10''x9''x8'' 35000 

 

N.B.: 

1. All supplies covered by this contract are for express use of the 

Government and are not for sale. 

2. ORDERS: - Orders will be placed directly with the contractor by means 

for an official Purchase Order(s) quoting the contract number and the 

correct price(s). 

3. DELIVERY: - Orders should be executed by the contractor within seven 

(7) days or on the date specified on the Purchase Order(s). 

4. PAYMENT: - Invoice(s) must be received from the supplier immediately 

on delivery of goods.  Payments should be made within thirty (30) days 

after receipt of the invoice(s). 

5. COMPLAINTS: - With regard to improper fulfillment of the contract 

terms, complaints should be made in the first instance with the contractor.  

In case no satisfactory solution is obtained from the contractor, the 

Ministry / Department concerned should refer the matter in writing to the 

Principal Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Infrastructure, Housing, Urban 

Development and Public Works, State Department for Public Works, who 

will take up the matter with the contractor. 

 

 

 

Maj. Gen. (Rtd.) Dr. Gordon O. Kihalangwa, CBS  

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 


